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Marie-Claire Dwek
Chief Executive Officer
Marie–Claire Dwek was 
appointed as CEO of Newmark 
Security PLC in 2013. Prior to 
this, she spent more than a 
decade in real estate investment 
& management developing a 
successful portfolio of diversified 
investments. Earlier in her career 
Marie-Claire gained deep 
experience of the security 
technology sector as she served 
as Marketing Director for an 
electronic security provider. 

Marie-Claire is responsible for 
setting and implementing 
corporate strategy and ensuring 
subsidiaries’ goals are aligned 
with those of the broader global 
group. She adopts a philosophy 
of leading from the front and 
takes an active role with 
customers and the broader 
industry alike.

Colin Leatherbarrow
Technical Director
Colin Leatherbarrow joined 
GT Clocks as Technical 
Director in October 2017. He 
is responsible for GT Clocks 
Product and Services 
Research and Development 
and has over 25+ years’ 
experience in security, data 
and identity solutions.

Colin started his career in 
software development, 
progressing to Systems 
Analysis and General 
Management and prior to 
moving to Grosvenor 
Technology he held the 
position of UK Product 
Director of UTC’s Chubb Fire 
and Security division.
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§ Delivering long-term value add for 
clients for over 20 years through the 
provision of products and services

Develops hardware 
and software that 
serves the 
Human Capital 
Management 
(HCM) and Access 
Control (AC) 
markets globally

Designs, develops, 
installs and 
maintains a diverse 
range of physical 
security solutions 
to a wide range of 
sectors

115 5 610
Employees Locations Customers

Who we are

§ Located in the UK and US, we operate in 
specialist, high growth markets

Division - People and Data Management Division - Physical Security Solutions
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At a glance

Annual revenue
£18.8m 

(4%) 

Revenue by division

22%

49%

14%

15%

2020

21%

35%
25%

19%

2019

Access Control HCM
Safetell: Products Safetell: Service

Division - Physical Security Solutions
Revenue £5.4m -37% vs 2019
Gross margin 44.4% +4.8 pp vs 2019

Division - People and Data Management
Revenue £13.4m +22% vs 2019
Gross margin 37.8% -1.3 pp vs 2019

Human Capital 
Management

Revenue
£9.2m   +32%

Access Control

Revenue 
£4.2m  +4%

Products

Revenue
£2.7m  -44%

Services

Revenue
£2.7m  -28%
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Financial highlights

Revenue

£18.77 million 
2019: £19.58 million

Gross
profit

39.7%
2019: 39.3%

Adjusted
operating profit

£305,000
2019: £286,000

EPS

0.24 pence
2019: 0.04 pence

Investment
in development

£886,000
2019: £333,000

Net
Assets

£8,302,000
2019: £7,114,000

Profit 
after tax

£1,127,000
2019: £189,000
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Operational highlights
People and Data Management Physical Security Solutions

HCM

§ New US HCM agreements signed following the year end are 
good signs for the future

- Supply agreement with an international retailer potentially worth 
$3.8m over next 2-3 years

- First major contract for new GT4 clock for a minimum of 3,000 
devices and some allied services over 3 years valued >$1 million

Access Control

§ Sales of new platform, Janus C4, performing well. Focused on 
branding, repackaging and launch in Autumn

§ Existing Access Control Legacy Janus product revenue 
increased whilst Sateon revenue decreased

§ Improved product portfolio gaining traction following 
comprehensive strategic review

§ Expanding into new segments and addressing a broader 
customer base

§ Combined product and service divisions for a leaner, more 
agile and responsive business

§ New contract wins

⁻ 2-year agreement with a leading multinational financial services 
company with an expected value of c£1.3 million

⁻ 3-year contract with a leading UK building society to support the 
client’s branch entrance auto doors with an expected value of 
c.£400,000   

The HCM business in the Americas is our area of 
greatest opportunity and during the period we 
increased our business development resource to 
leverage this

Andy Rainforth
Managing Director, Grosvenor Technology

We are expanding into new markets, winning new clients, and looking to take 
market share away from our competitors. We offer our customers competitive 
pricing combined with a market-leading single supplier proposition. And there’s   

so much more for us to go for – especially in the government and public
sector. I am confident that we can achieve good revenue growth in the
coming years. Paul Lovell – Managing Director, 

Physical Security Solutions division
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§ The Company benefits from long-term relationships with many 
blue-chip customers

§ Building new recurring revenue streams through cloud-based 
subscription services in HCM

§ Recurring revenue opportunities in the Safetell service division

§ Longevity and experience: AIM listed for 20 years, recognised as 
being an innovator in the industry for 30 years+

§ Our people are dedicated, passionate specialists in their field

§ Longstanding and deep relationships right along the value chain
§ Investment in research and development allowing us to stay 

ahead of the curve and ensure the highest levels of secure 
technologies for customers

Business model
Key resources Value creation

Our customers Outputs

§ Provide solutions – not just products: we design, manufacture 
and provide solutions for customers and forms long-term 
partnerships through provision of consultancy advice and service 
and maintenance agreements

§ Provide specialist products and services and continually 
innovate in biometrics, Cloud services and mobile authentication

§ A niche provider so we meet client requirements very quickly

§ Drive efficiency through innovation while providing smart, safe 
and secure workspaces
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Our customers
Supporting some of the world’s most trusted brands

Retail Banking Infrastructure Education Commercial

Institutional Defence Software Houses
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§ Proven our durability and agility in 
the market

§ Potential strategic opportunities 
for consolidation in the markets 
we operate in

§ More demand for safe and secure 
workplaces with a premium on 
contactless environments

Covid-19 update

Action to secure cash flow Potential opportunities 

§ Moved to remote working 

§ Slowdown in customers projects

§ Supply chain delay for new 
products for Physical Security 
Solutions division

§ Minor delays on supply chain and 
fulfilment for People and Data 
Management division

§ Remedial action taken quickly
– Furloughed up to 30% of 

employees at critical times
– Remainder took 10% pay cut 

for three months
– Development spending 

reviewed and re-prioritised

§ Delayed payments of PAYE, NI 
and VAT

§ Extended cash forecasting period

§ Keeping close contact with 
customers and reviewed risk 
profiles

§ Extended supplier payment terms 
with the suppliers’ support

Trading impacts Financing options

§ Considered acceleration of US 
invoice discounting – not utilised 
but under consideration

§ Worked closely with HSBC for 
CBILS facility which was 
successfully obtained for £2 
million over six years on a fixed 
rate

§ Potential on increasing overdraft 
facility and extending existing UK 
invoice discounting – not utilised
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Contactless solutions
Leveraging our decades of experience and knowledge across every business 

division to suit these new challenging requirements

§ New features can be retro-fitted
§ Support use of mobile credentials via 

user smart phone 
§ Contactless exit release buttons
§ Our hardware can integrate with 

automatic doors for a comprehensive 
hands-free solution

Integrating hands-free
solutions into access control

§ Introduced facial recognition into clock 
hardware in May 2020

§ Combines with biometric data for 
powerful and reliable security

§ Removes physical contact requirement
§ Reviewing touchless screens

Human Capital Management

§ Offer entrance portals and touchless 
speed lanes

§ Single person passage checking system
§ Combined with thermal sensors to 

check employee temperatures

Entrance systems

Facial detection 
system and 
body temperature 
analysis
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Multiple hardware solutions developed in house

§ Class leading range of modular ‘Advance’ hardware
allowing for the delivery of intuitive, scalable solutions

§ A range of AC ‘blades’ can be mixed, matched 
and deployed in either single or multi-controllers

Growth opportunity through launch of Janus C4

§ Strong expected growth in new product line Janus C4 which offers seamless, 
single platform solution integration of CCTV, fire safety, intrusion detection and 
energy management 

§ Legacy Janus platform continues to maintain sales

§ Sateon platform development is mature and complete, stabilised sales decline

Access Control - modern security management

Software

Hardware
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Human Capital Management
§ Design and manufacture a range of HCM hardware

§ Designed for longevity utilising industrial grade 
componentry, a modular build approach and a 
philosophy of sustainability

§ Long product life cycles and low lifetime costs

Continued strong growth
§ Delivered sales growth in both US and European markets

§ Rebranded US business as ‘GT Clocks’ enabling more specific and relevant marketing to US clients

§ Robust pipeline of new hardware, with the launch of GT8 in Spring 2021

§ Increased investment in new products and services – developing new software platforms and 
Cloud-based  infrastructure

HCM - solutions for employee engagement and productivity
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GT Connect

§ Delivers device, data and identity 
management  via the Cloud

§ Enables clock software and middleware to be 
updated in real time

§ Seamless data protection compliance

Developing future recurring revenue streams

§ Cloud and Application Programming Interface 
(API) first approach for seamless connectivity

§ Provides added services post hardware 
deployment

§ Allows software services and terminals to be 
bundled

GT Connect – investing in Cloud-based technology
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High quality security products and services

§ Designs, develops, installs, and maintains physical 
security solutions

§ Products resistant to blast, bullet, fire and forced 
entry as well as CCTV and cash handling

§ Services division maintains the products we sell 
and reduces risk, cost and effort for specifiers,
contractors and end users

Strategic review bearing fruit

§ Diversifying customer base and product range

§ Leaner and more agile organisation delivered
increased margins

§ Increased pipeline shows good uptake in the market

A transitional year

As we evolve our product portfolio, we are experiencing 
positive responses from our customers resulting in good 

growth in both our quote bank and order book

Sean McCrory – Sales & Projects Director, Safetell
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Broadening our range of products and services

Building security Asset protection Entrance control Other products

§ Certified secure portals 
and revolving doors

§ Integrated speed gates to 
control the flow of staff 
and visitors to buildings

§ Door automation and 
remote locking solutions 

§ Manual attack and
ballistic resistant cash 
counters, windows and 
moving security 
screens

§ Bullet resistant doors 
and partitions

§ Security portals 

§ Counterterror and target 
hardening solutions

§ Range of ‘touchless’ 
security solutions

§ Other standard and 
bespoke physical products 
and services 

§ Customised cash and 
asset storage and 
protection

§ Cash and speech
transfer units

§ Storage functions to 
reduce risk of harm or 
damage to a secure 
environment 
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§ Businesses adapted quickly to COVID -19 environment but it did impact FY20 performance
− Introduction of contactless technologies in both Grosvenor Technology and Safetell
− Safetell saw increased demand for hygiene screens and PPE

§ Existing strategy remains applicable in a post COVID world
− Grosvenor Technology saw an increased interest on both HCM and Access Control activities
− Restructured Safetell has responded favourably to newly launched product lines

§ Focused development of the cloud platform and subscription based recurring revenue streams

§ Continued investment in new hardware and software within the business 

§ Strong cash position and management team providing a platform for growth

§ Signed multiple new contracts and supply agreements 

Summary
Well positioned for growth
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The information contained in this confidential document (“Presentation”) has been prepared by Newmark Security PLC (the “Company”). It has not been verified and is subject to material updating,
revision and further amendment. This Presentation has not been approved by an authorised person in accordance with Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 and therefore it is
being delivered for information purposes only to a very limited number of persons and companies who are persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments and who fall
within the category of person set out in Article 19 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the “Order”) or are high net worth companies within the meaning set
out in Article 49 of the Order or are otherwise permitted to receive it. Any other person who receives this Presentation should not rely or act upon it. By accepting this Presentation and not immediately
returning it, the recipient represents and warrants that they are a person who falls within the above description of persons entitled to receive the Presentation. This Presentation is not to be disclosed
to any other person or used for any other purpose.

While the information contained herein has been prepared in good faith, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers give, have given or have
authority to give, any representations or warranties (express or implied) as to, or in relation to, the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information in this Presentation, or any revision thereof,
or of any other written or oral information made or to be made available to any interested party or its advisers (all such information being referred to as “Information”) and liability therefore is
expressly disclaimed. Accordingly, neither the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers take any responsibility for, or will accept any liability whether
direct or indirect, express or implied, contractual, tortious, statutory or otherwise, in respect of, the accuracy or completeness of the Information or for any of the opinions contained herein or for any
errors, omissions or misstatements or for any loss, howsoever arising, from the use of this Presentation.

Neither the issue of this Presentation nor any part of its contents is to be taken as any form of commitment on the part of the Company to proceed with any transaction and the right is reserved to
terminate any discussions or negotiations with any prospective investors. In no circumstances will the Company be responsible for any costs, losses or expenses incurred in connection with any
appraisal or investigation of the Company. In furnishing this Presentation, the Company does not undertake or agree to any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information
or to update this Presentation or to correct any inaccuracies in, or omissions from, this Presentation which may become apparent.

This Presentation should not be considered as the giving of investment advice by the Company or any of its shareholders, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers. In particular, this
Presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities and neither this Presentation nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or
commitment whatsoever. Each party to whom this Presentation is made available must make its own independent assessment of the Company after making such investigations and taking such advice
as may be deemed necessary. In particular, any estimates or projections or opinions contained herein necessarily involve significant elements of subjective judgment, analysis and assumptions and
each recipient should satisfy itself in relation to such matters.

Neither this Presentation nor any copy of it may be (a) taken or transmitted into Australia, Canada, Japan, the Republic of Ireland, the Republic of South Africa or the United States of America (each a
“Restricted Territory”), their territories or possessions; (b) distributed to any U.S. person (as defined in Regulation S under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (as amended)) or (c) distributed to any
individual outside a Restricted Territory who is a resident thereof in any such case for the purpose of offer for sale or solicitation or invitation to buy or subscribe any securities or in the context where
its distribution may be construed as such offer, solicitation or invitation, in any such case except in compliance with any applicable exemption. The distribution of this document in or to persons subject
to other jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into whose possession this document comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. Any failure to comply with
these restrictions may constitute a violation of the laws of the relevant jurisdiction.

Disclaimer
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APPENDIX
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§ Revenue marginally behind last years 
revenue as communicated at the interim

§ c£400k Covid-19 impact to revenue

People and data management 

§ Continued strong growth in HCM from both 
US and Rest of world markets

§ Good performance in AC following 
introduction of new product Janus C4 

Physical security and solutions

§ Stabilisation following 18/19 restructuring 
and 19/20 strategic reviews

§ Promising growth in sales pipeline towards 
the end of the year

Financial highlights
Revenue
12 months ended 30 April, £’000 FY19/20 FY18/19 Change Change
People and Data Management division

Access control 4,215 4,071 144 4%
HCM 9,142 6,908 2,234 32%

13,357 10,979 2,378 22%
Physical Security Solutions division

Products 2,695 4,810 (2,115) -44%
Service 2,715 3,794 (1,079) -28%

5,410 8,604 (3,194) -37%

Group revenue 18,767 19,583 (816) -4%
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§ Net profit of £1.1m for 19/20 – increase 
of £0.9m

§ Gross margins remain stable at 39.7% 
(2019: 39.3%)

§ Adjusted operating expenses fell by 
4.1% primarily due to Safetell
reorganisation benefits

§ Delivered strong improvement in PBT 
despite covid-19 related impacts (up to 
£200k lost to Covid)

§ R&D cash tax credit of £687k

Financial highlights
Income Statement
12 months ended 30 April, £’000 FY19/20 FY18/19 Change Change
Revenue 18,767 19,583 (816) -4%
Cost of sales (11,318) (11,818) 500 -4%
Gross profit 7,449 7,765 (316) -4%
Administrative expenses (6,845) (7,127) 282 -4%
Profit from operations 604 638 (34) -5%
Exceptional items (299) (352) 53 -15%
Profit from operations after 
exceptional items 305 286 19 7%
Finance costs (74) (72) (2)
Tax credit / (charge) 896 (25) 921
Profit for the period 1,127 189 938

Earnings Per Share – Basic (p) 0.24 0.04 0.2
Earnings Per Share – Diluted (p) 0.24 0.04 0.2
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§ Cash from operations increased by £334k 
(comparison on a ‘like-for-like’ basis 
adjusting for IFRS16 Leases)

§ Increased investment in R&D by £553k to 
£886k

§ Net cash outflow of £425k as a result of 
increased investment

Financial highlights
Cashflow Statement
12 months ended 30 April, £’000 FY19/20 FY18/19

Increase/
Decrease

Net profit after tax 1,127 189 938
Add backs:
Depreciation / Amortisation and tax related 454 991 (537)
Operating cash flows before changes in 
working capital 1,581 1,180 401
Change in working capital (314) (707) 393
Cash flows from operating activities 1,267 473 794
Exceptional items (362) (113) (249)
Cash flows from operating activities 905 360 545
Acquisition of Plant, Property & Equipment (107) (143) 36
Capitalised intangible assets (886) (333) (553)
Lease repayments (475) (87) (388)
Proceeds from invoice discounting 212 246 (34)
Net interest paid (74) (72) (2)
Net cash flows (425) (29) (396)
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§ Net assets improved by £1.2m

§ £481k Increase in capitalised 
development costs in developing cloud 
services and next generation clocks

§ £687k R&D tax credit receivable due in 
20/21 

§ £450k recognition of deferred tax assets 
on expectation of utilising past losses

§ Introduction of IFRS16 Leases created 
additional assets of £776k and 
associated liability of £848k

Financial highlights
Balance Sheet
12 months ended 30 April, £’000 FY19/20 FY18/19

Increase/
Decrease

Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,262 491 771
Intangible assets 5,234 4,753 481
Deferred tax 329 16 313

Total non-current assets 6,825 5,260 1,565
Current assets

Inventory 2,544 2,599 (55)
Trade and other receivables 3,664 3,246 418
Cash and cash equivalents 620 1,041 (421)

Total current assets 6,828 6,886 (58)
Total assets 13,653 12,146 1,507
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,246 3,987 (741)
Other short term borrowings 1,351 796 555

Total current liabilities 4,597 4,783 (186)
Non-current liabilities

Long term borrowings 654 149 505
Provisions 100 100 0

Total non-current liabilities 754 249 505
Total liabilities 5,351 5,032 319
TOTAL NET ASSETS 8,302 7,114 1,188


